ADDENDUM CONTRACT NO. 1.

FOR

CONTRACT NO. PA/148/2021-2022/G/89 FOR THE SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING, TRAINING AND MAINTENANCE OF RADIOLOGY EQUIPMENT (CT SCAN) FOR SINGIDA RRH, TABORA RRH AND DODOMA RRH

THIS ADDENDUM is made on this 24 day of March 2022.

BETWEEN

THE BENJAMIN MKAPA HOSPITAL

AND

M/S PACIFIC DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

MARCH 2022

ADDENDUM CONTRACT NO. 1. FOR CONTRACT NO. PA/148/2021-2022/G/89 FOR THE SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING, TRAINING AND MAINTENANCE OF RADIOLOGY EQUIPMENT (CT SCAN) FOR SINGIDA RRH, TABORA RRH AND DODOMA RRH

THIS ADDENDUM is made on this 21 day of March 2022.

BETWEEN

THE BENJAMIN MKAPA HOSPITAL of P.O. BOX 11088, DODOMA a medical care provider established under GN. NO. 453 of 2015 (hereinafter referred to as "the Client") and whose address for the purpose hereof of P.O. Box, 11088, Dodoma (which expression shall include wherever applicable, its legal representatives, agents and assigns) of the one Party.

AND

M/S PACIFIC DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Tanzania and having its principal place of business at P.O. BOX 34056, DAR ES SALAAM (Hereinafter referred to as "The Supplier" which expression shall where the context so permit include its assignees and successors of title) of the one part.

WHEREAS, The Parties hereto are Parties to a Contract for The Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, Training and Maintenance of Radiology Equipment (CT Scan) for Singida RRH, Tabora RRH and Dodoma RRH made on 14th day of March, 2022.

WHEREAS, the original contract entered by the parties on 14th day of March, 2022, had the duration period of 12 weeks starting from 14th March, 2022 ending 14th June, 2022.

AND WHEREAS, The parties under the Contract for the Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning Training and Maintenance of Radiology Equipment (CT Scan) for Singida Regional Referral Hospital, Tabora Regional Referral Hospital and Dodoma Regional Referral Hospital are desirous of reviewing the contract by reducing the value of contract as provided herein;

NOW THEREFORE the client and the supplier do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Reducing Price of Tanzanian Shillings One Hundred Twenty Million Only (Tshs 120,000,000.00) VAT inclusive.
- 2. The contract sum has changed after price adjustment from the original contract amount of Tanzanian Shillings Five Billion Five Hundred Fifty Million [Tshs 5,550,000,000.00] VAT exclusive resulting to Tanzanian Shillings Five Billion Four Hundred Thirty Million only (TZS. 5,430,000,000.00) VAT Exclusive
- 3. The contract terms and conditions shall remain the same as it were in the original contract.
- 4. That this addendum shall be read together with the original contract for the Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning Training and Maintenance of Radiology Equipment (CT Scan) for Singida Regional Referral Hospital, Tabora Regional Referral Hospital and Dodoma Regional Referral Hospital and shall be without prejudice to the other parts of the Agreement that shall unless expressly amended herein or otherwise remain valid including but not limited to the duration of the Agreement and form part of the original contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this addendum to be executed in accordance with their respective laws the day and year herein after written.

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BENJAMIN MKAPA HOSPITAL:

Signed and SEALED with COMMON SEAL

For and on behalf of BENJAMIN MKAPA HOSPITAL

In our presence

Name:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Signature: Address:

DR. ALPHONCE B. CHANDIKA ENECUTIVE DIRECTOR HOSPITAL

OR. ALPHONCE B. CHANDIKA ENECUTIVE DIRECTOR HOSPITAL

OR. ALPHONCE B. CHANDIKA ENECUTIVE DIRECTOR

OR. ALPHONCE B. CHANDIKA

OR. ALPHONCE B. CHANDIKA

OR. O. BOX P.O. BOX 11888, DODOMA, TANZANIA

Designation:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

For and on behalf of DODOMA REGIONAL REFERAL HOSPITAL

In our presence

Name:

DR. IBENZI ERNEST

Signature:

Address:

P.O. BOX 904, DODOMA, TANZANIA

Designation:

MEDICAL OFFICER INCHARGE

For and on behalf of SINGIDA REGIONAL REFERAL HOSPITAL

In our presence

Name:

DR. DEOGRATIAS G. BANUBA

MEDICAL OFFICER INCHARGE THEOLOGICAL REFERRAL HOSPITAL

Signature:

Address:

P.O. BOX 104, SINGIDA, TANZANIA

Designation:

MEDICAL OFFICER INCHARGE

For and on behalf of TABORA REFERAL HOSPITAL

In our presence

Name:	DR. MARK WAZIRI	
O'	700	
Signature:	P.O. BOX 22, TABORA TANZANIA	
Address:	The transfer of the second sec	
Designation:	MEDICAL OFFICER INCHARGE	
	P. O. Box 22, TABORA .	
IN WITNESS W	/HEREOF;	
Name;	-d Jaceph James	
Signature;	110	
Address P.O. BC	X 11088, DODOMA TANZANIA	
Title; Commiss	sioner for Oath	
	OR AND ON BEHALF OF THE PACIFIC DIAG	NOSTICS LIMITED
		HOOTEO ETHERE
286	7	

Signature

Name: NAFTAL PHILLIP

Occupation: CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER

Address:

P.O. BOX 34056

DAR ES SALAAM

TANZANIA



In the presence of

S. les on

Signature

Name: PRASTIANI GOKARN

Occupation TECHNICAL DIRECTOR

Address:

P.O. BOX 34056,

DAR ES SALAAM

TANZANIA